
RACE  1	 6:28 PM	 (EUR14,400)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2400m
1	 679694	 Auteur	 59	 [	2]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 R Fradet	 9.1%
2	 788361	 Interstella (GER)	 58	 [	6]	 A Orani	 13.4%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
3	 903034	 Red Grace (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 H Boutin	 7.9%	 B Audouin	 10.9%
4	 740070	 Vasigreen (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 M Fleury (2.5)	 11.5%	 B Audouin	 10.9%
5	 344336	 User Kindly	 57.5	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 16.0%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
6	 985500	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
7	 421046	 Meyudine’k (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 E Puillet-Roda (2.5)	 8.1%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
8	 135107	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 J Parize	 7.6%
9	 900506	 Majestic Hill (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 M Cabal (2.5)	 2.9%	 Mme N Bentley	 4.4%
10	338311	 Mona Trezy (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 10	 Mona Trezy (FR)
	 5	 User Kindly
	 2	 Interstella (GER)
	 1	 Auteur

2	 Interstella (GER)	 38%
8	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 24%
6	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 21%
5	 User Kindly	 17%

7	 Meyudine’k (FR)	 38%
8	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 29%
10	Mona Trezy (FR)	 26%
6	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 23%
1	 Auteur	 22%

8	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 2:29.29
6	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 2:29.35
3	 Red Grace (FR)	 2:30.69
10	Mona Trezy (FR)	 2:30.70
1	 Auteur	 2:32.01

Race Preview: Mona Trezy (FR) Two wins of late, the latest over 2600m in a Class 4 race at 
Marseille Pont De Vivaux on January 4th. Leading contender. User Kindly Unplaced last time, 3rd 
before that over 2400m at Lyon La Soie on November 17th in a Class 3 handicap. Player. Interstella 
(GER) Recent success over 2600m in a Class 4 handicap at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on January 
5th. Hard to rule out of the frame. Auteur Finished 4th over 2600m in a Class 4 race at Marseille 
Pont De Vivaux on January 4th. One to pay attention to.

RACE  2	 6:59 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 147136	 Alinka (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 H Boutin	 7.9%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
2	 6	 Haven Lake City (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 N Perret	 10.4%
3	 0	 La Petite Pierre (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 P Decouz	 17.6%
4	 74	 Red Moon (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 H Journiac	 10.4%	 Y Barberot	 11.7%
5	 96	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 T Trullier	 7.8%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.0%
6	 332244	 Hepburn (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 13.2%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
7	 7535	 Look (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
8	 7	 Jojo Fantaisie (FR)	 58	 [	12]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.3%	 J Andreu	 13.2%
9	 79	 La Grande Joa (FR)	 58	 [	11]	A Crastus	 8.2%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
10	 84	 Figma (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	E Corallo	 10.9%	 C Ferland	 16.0%
11	 4	 Marycha (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
12	 	 Rigel Blue (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 16.0%	 S Kobayashi	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 10	 Figma (IRE)
	 4	 Red Moon (FR)
	 11	 Marycha (FR)
	 2	 Haven Lake City (FR)

Race Preview: Figma (IRE) Showed improvement when 4th on her second start at Compiegne 
over 1800m in a maiden on October 10th. Can keep progressing and play a lead role. Red Moon 
(FR) Showed progress when 4th on her second run at Deauville over 1900m in a maiden race on 
November 25th. Competitive run expected. Marycha (FR) Finished 4th on her sole start over 1400m 
at Pau in a maiden race on October 22nd. One to pay attention to. Haven Lake City (FR) Showed 
promise when 6th on her debut at Salon Provence over 2000m in a maiden race on November 27th. 
Each way angle.

RACE  3	 7:31 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 004	 Big Victor (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 E Verhestraeten (1.5)	 9.9%	 A Murphy	 7.1%
2	 0	 Yoda (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.6%	 J Andreu	 13.2%
3	 452	 Black Thunder (FR)	 58	 [	11]	T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
4	 70	 Torebek (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 16.0%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
5	 676	 Idole Du Fraisse (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 N Perret	 10.4%
6	 42	 Ti Amo Bello (FR)	 58	 [	12]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
7	 6342	 Wolverine	 58	 [	14]	I Mendizabal	 6.7%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
8	 2425	 Graswang (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 13.2%	 J C Rouget	 18.8%
9	 44	 Saint Martin (FR)	 58	 [	15]	A Orani	 13.4%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
10	613236	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
11	 067	 Tact (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 J Nicoleau	 5.9%	 Frau A Budka	 6.9%
12	 96	 Milano (SWI)	 58	 [	10]	S Pasquier	 10.4%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.0%
13	 	 El Professor (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 J Parize	 7.6%
14	 	 Rapido (FR)	 56	 [	13]	Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 J Parize	 7.6%
15	 	 Sky Is The Limit (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 E Mikhalides	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 6	 Ti Amo Bello (FR)
	 7	 Wolverine
	 8	 Graswang (FR)
	 4	 Torebek (FR)

Race Preview: Ti Amo Bello (FR) Has shown plenty in two runs, 2nd on the most recent over 
2000m at Salon Provence in a maiden on November 27th. Can get his first success. Wolverine 
Placed on his last three runs, 2nd at Lyon La Soie over 1800m in a maiden race on December 
7th. Can be competitive. Graswang (FR) Finished 5th over 1800m at Lyon La Soie in a maiden on 
December 7th and 2nd before that at Pau in November. One to keep onside. Torebek (FR) Two 
unplaced runs. He showed promise on debut at Deauville on December 2nd over 1900m in a condi-
tions race. Each way possibilities.

RACE  4	 8:03 PM	 (EUR13,400)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 356262	 Don Falco (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 F Boualem	 4.7%
2	 145810	 Sanka Chop (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 13.2%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
3	 906332	 Logis (FR)	 59.5	 [	10]	A Orani	 13.4%	 R Fradet	 9.1%
4	 112563	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 59	 [	13]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.5%	 S Labate	 10.2%
5	 432337	 Polo Baby (FR)	 58.5	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.3%	 D Artu	 4.7%
6	 499833	 Imaya (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 16.0%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
7	 780027	 Bosquet (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 M Germain (1.5)	 10.4%	 L Boualem	 4.8%
8	 090408	 Too Emin (FR)	 58.5	 [	8]	 M Brunelli (2.5)	 7.2%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
9	 082323	 Silver Schnok (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.6%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
10	 07079	 Meri Sharma (FR)	 57	 [	11]	D Fortuna (1.5)	 0.0%	 M Planard	 1.4%
11	703860	 Maple Girl (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 S Labate	 10.2%
12	006204	 Rosissim (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	S Vogt (1.5)	 --%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
13	001575	 Sweet Damiana (FR)	 55	 [	16]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
14	152048	 Bawe Island (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	M Pien (3.5)	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
15	900002	 Lord Asriel D Alme (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	A Crastus	 8.2%	 V Devillars	 1.9%
16	932442	 El Professor Chop (FR)	 52.5	 [	2]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 J Parize	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Imaya (FR)
	 16	 El Professor Chop (FR)
	 5	 Polo Baby (FR)
	 3	 Logis (FR)

3	 Logis (FR)	 50%
16	El Professor Chop (FR)	 29%
2	 Sanka Chop (FR)	 17%
1	 Don Falco (FR)	 14%
14	Bawe Island (FR)	 13%

3	 Logis (FR)	 50%
16	El Professor Chop (FR)	 38%
1	 Don Falco (FR)	 36%
7	 Bosquet (FR)	 33%
14	Bawe Island (FR)	 22%

1	 Don Falco (FR)	 1:28.18
2	 Sanka Chop (FR)	 1:29.21
9	 Silver Schnok (FR)	1:30.07
16	El Professor Chop (FR)	1:30.18
4	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	1:30.29

Race Preview: Imaya (FR) Two nice 3rd place runs recently, the latter over 1400m at Deauville in a 
handicap on December 13th. Can get off the mark. El Professor Chop (FR) Ran well to be 2nd over 
1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 4 handicap on December 21st. Hard to overlook. Polo 
Baby (FR) Unplaced last time, 3rd over 1600m in a Class 4 handicap at Chantilly on December 9th. 
Among the leading contenders. Logis (FR) Four placed runs recently, 2nd at Lignieres on November 
29th in a Class 4 handicap over 2000m. Merits close attention.
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RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (EUR16,300)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 509260	 Essai Transforme (FR)	 60	 [	2]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 10.7%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
2	 261150	 Come Ti Amo (FR)	 59.5	 [	16]	M Grandin	 13.2%	 S Labate	 10.2%
3	 505659	 Arcubiatu (FR)	 59.5	 [	9]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
4	 245557	 Long Story Short (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 E Mikhalides	 8.9%
5	 644396	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 59	 [	14]	C Demuro	 16.0%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
6	 210708	 Toogoodforschool (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	A Hamelin	 7.1%	 J Parize	 7.6%
7	 043403	 Magic Treville (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Orani	 13.4%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
8	 368933	 Ektoria (FR)	 58	 [	15]	I Mendizabal	 6.7%	 P Monfort	 5.6%
9	 437020	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	A Duquesnoy (3.5)	 11.4%	 C Boutin	 7.9%
10	764026	 Saint Fiacre (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 Marion Weber	 2.9%
11	220804	 Montigny (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
12	 00908	 Saogawa (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 S Kobayashi	 6.9%
13	913370	 Kathalina (FR)	 56	 [	13]	H Besnier	 12.0%	 N Perret	 10.4%
14	911290	 Grand Macho (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 H Boutin	 7.9%	 C Boutin	 7.9%
15	940007	 Sissi Imperatrice (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 B Goudot	 6.8%
16	600000	 Autumn Twilight (IRE)	 55.5	 [	12]	A Crastus	 8.2%	 Mme V Deiss	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 10	 Saint Fiacre (FR)
	 1	 Essai Transforme (FR)
	 3	 Arcubiatu (FR)
	 4	 Long Story Short (FR)

11	Montigny (FR)	 33%
1	 Essai Transforme (FR)	 25%
16	Autumn Twilight (IRE)	 23%
9	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 15%
15	Sissi Imperatrice (FR)	 11%

9	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 38%
10	Saint Fiacre (FR)	 33%
13	Kathalina (FR)	 33%
4	 Long Story Short (FR)	 28%
1	 Essai Transforme (FR)	 25%

9	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 1:27.52
16	Autumn Twilight (IRE)	1:27.86
7	 Magic Treville (FR)	1:28.51
8	 Ektoria (FR)	 1:28.69
13	Kathalina (FR)	 1:28.69

Race Preview: Saint Fiacre (FR) Unplaced last time, 2nd before that over 1600m at Chantilly on 
December 9th in a Class 4 handicap. Player. Essai Transforme (FR) Two unplaced runs since a 2nd 
over 1600m at Nantes on November 1st in a Class 4 handicap. One to keep onside. Arcubiatu (FR) 
Several unplaced runs of late, 5th two runs back over 2000m at Lyon Parilly on November 7th in a 
Class 4 handicap. Among the leading chances. Long Story Short (FR) Four unplaced efforts since 
a 4th over 1400m at Vichy on August 13th in a Class 4 race. Capable of bouncing back to form and 
being involved.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 051570	 Karinas Dream (FR)	 63	 [	16]	S Vogt (1.5)	 --%	 M Weissmeier	 7.1%
2	 280000	 Four Four Four (FR)	 63	 [	15]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.5%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.1%
3	 352322	 Noble Amber (FR)	 61.5	 [	2]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
4	 464006	 Batesca (FR)	 61.5	 [	10]	M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 J Parize	 7.6%
5	 208504	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 61	 [	3]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 J Parize	 7.6%
6	 714153	 Rumpleteazer (FR)	 61	 [	4]	 I Mendizabal	 6.7%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
7	 625852	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 61	 [	14]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 E D Monfort	 6.9%
8	 421598	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 60.5	 [	1]	 M Grandin	 13.2%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
9	 244565	 Mama Imelda (FR)	 60.5	 [	9]	 M Brunelli (2.5)	 7.2%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
10	130660	 Larno	 60	 [	8]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 B Goudot	 6.8%
11	847647	 Tanis (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 16.0%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
12	000000	 Amorcita (FR)	 60	 [	13]	T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
13	204433	 Romance Marine (FR)	 59.5	 [	7]	 S Pasquier	 10.4%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.0%
14	125309	 Vive La Reine (FR)	 59	 [	12]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.4%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
15	748598	 Baignade (IRE)	 59	 [	11]	H Besnier	 12.0%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
16	673170	 Chivere (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 T Trullier	 7.8%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Noble Amber (FR)
	 5	 Wind Of Change (FR)
	 6	 Rumpleteazer (FR)
	 13	 Romance Marine (FR)

7	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 41%
5	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 39%
12	Amorcita (FR)	 39%
9	 Mama Imelda (FR)	 33%
10	Larno	 24%

12	Amorcita (FR)	 47%
5	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 43%
14	Vive La Reine (FR)	 36%
8	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 29%
7	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 28%

7	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 1:26.50
8	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 1:28.41
14	Vive La Reine (FR)	 1:28.47
10	Larno	 1:28.74
15	Baignade (IRE)	 1:29.01

Race Preview: Noble Amber (FR) In decent form with two 2nd place runs of late, the latter over 
1600m in a Class 3 handicap at Saint-Cloud on November 20th. Key chance. Wind Of Change 
(FR) Finished 4th over 1600m in a Class 4 race at Chantilly on December 19th. Capable of playing 
a leading role. Rumpleteazer (FR) Decent 2nd over 1200m in a Class 3 handicap at Toulouse on 
November 30th. One to pay close attention to. Romance Marine (FR) Placed on her last four runs, 
3rd on the most recent over 1400m at Compiegne in a Class 3 handicap on October 10th. Among the 
leading each way options.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (EUR16,300)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 004904	 Royal Enclosure	 60	 [	8]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 10.7%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
2	 280082	 Magic Tunis (FR)	 60	 [	1]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 J Gauvin	 8.6%
3	 366066	 Diamond Road	 59.5	 [	7]	 E Puillet-Roda	 8.1%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
4	 206821	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 7.9%	 F Boualem	 4.7%
5	 570953	 Parva Scurra (USA)	 59	 [	12]	A Orani	 13.4%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
6	 224621	 Don Nikolaos (gr)	 58.5	 [	3]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 S Jesus	 7.8%
7	 074503	 Rabbah (FR)	 58	 [	11]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.4%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
8	 518210	 Pas De Velours (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 L Boualem	 4.8%
9	 305682	 Bolshkinov (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.6%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
10	523479	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 56	 [	13]	S Vogt (1.5)	 --%	 St Richter	 7.0%
11	062903	 Vino (FR)	 54.5	 [	2]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
12	800092	 Marcan (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	S Pasquier	 10.4%	 J Gauvin	 8.6%
13	247807	 Recoleros (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 N Perret	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 12	 Marcan (FR)
	 2	 Magic Tunis (FR)
	 4	 Olaf The Big One (FR)
	 5	 Parva Scurra (USA)

12	Marcan (FR)	 83%
7	 Rabbah (FR)	 22%
10	Dream Wukair (FR)	 19%
4	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	 8%

1	 Royal Enclosure	 44%
5	 Parva Scurra (USA)	 33%
4	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	 28%
8	 Pas De Velours (FR)	 26%
12	Marcan (FR)	 21%

4	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	2:01.31
10	Dream Wukair (FR)	 2:01.48
7	 Rabbah (FR)	 2:01.62
2	 Magic Tunis (FR)	 2:01.74
12	Marcan (FR)	 2:02.05

Race Preview: Marcan (FR) Ran well to be 2nd over 1900m at Deauville in a Class 4 handicap 
on December 30th. Can go one place better this time. Magic Tunis (FR) Finished 2nd over 1900m 
in a Class 3 handicap at Deauville on December 30th. One to pay attention to. Olaf The Big One 
(FR) Nice success over 2000m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 4 race on January 5th. Place 
contender. Parva Scurra (USA) Placed 3rd over 2000m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 4 
race on January 5th. Ought to be thereabouts.

RACE  8	 10:32 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 231949	 Charlesquint (IRE)	 64.5	 [	13]	L Gallo (2.5)	 10.7%	 M Boutin	 8.0%
2	 005015	 Vents Contraires (FR)	 64.5	 [	11]	S Vogt (1.5)	 --%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.9%
3	 095760	 Lepard (FR)	 62.5	 [	14]	Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 J Parize	 7.6%
4	 979210	 Saint Hellier (FR)	 60.5	 [	2]	 H Besnier	 12.0%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
5	 321878	 Bluff (FR)	 60	 [	10]	T Trullier	 7.8%	 N Perret	 10.4%
6	 034302	 Madouss (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.5%	 F Ziglioli	 0.0%
7	 905457	 Lucero (FR)	 60	 [	9]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 10.8%
8	 000800	 Bosioh (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 N Perret	 10.4%
9	 160050	 Pierre Le Grand	 59	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 16.0%	 M Scandella-Lacaille	 8.0%
10	504032	 Elkabier (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 J Stadelmann	 0.0%
11	609059	 Palazzo (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 V Devillars	 1.9%
12	530738	 Stade Velodrome (FR)	 57	 [	12]	D Breux	 3.9%	 F Ziglioli	 0.0%
13	372743	 Melanies Joy	 56.5	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 10.4%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
14	522156	 Triptajika (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 A Hamelin	 7.1%	 J Parize	 7.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 13	 Melanies Joy
	 4	 Saint Hellier (FR)
	 2	 Vents Contraires (FR)
	 14	 Triptajika (FR)

9	 Pierre Le Grand	 53%
1	 Charlesquint (IRE)	 44%
8	 Bosioh (FR)	 25%
6	 Madouss (FR)	 22%
3	 Lepard (FR)	 20%

3	 Lepard (FR)	 47%
5	 Bluff (FR)	 36%
10	Elkabier (FR)	 33%
7	 Lucero (FR)	 33%
9	 Pierre Le Grand	 31%

1	 Charlesquint (IRE)	1:59.46
4	 Saint Hellier (FR)	 2:00.27
3	 Lepard (FR)	 2:00.28
9	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:00.96
8	 Bosioh (FR)	 2:01.36

Race Preview: Melanies Joy Two solid placed runs of late, 3rd on the latest at Deauville on Decem-
ber 30th over 1900m in a Class 3 handicap. Can make his presence felt. Saint Hellier (FR) Unplaced 
last time, a win previously over 1900m in a Class 4 race at Deauville on November 25th. Can not 
be discounted. Vents Contraires (FR) Finished 5th over 1600m in a Class 3 handicap at this track 
on January 12th. Among the leading contenders. Triptajika (FR) Three unplaced efforts since a win 
over 1900m at Deauville on August 23rd in a Class 3 handicap. In the mix.
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第  1 场	 6:28 PM	 (14,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2400公尺
1	 679694	澳洲特产	 Auteur	 59	 [	 2]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 弗拉德	 9.1%
2	 788361	星际穿越	 Interstella (GER)	 58	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 13.4%	 康德拉	 8.0%
3	 903034	红格雷斯	 Red Grace (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 7.9%	 奥杜英	 10.9%
4	 740070	瓦希格林	 Vasigreen (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 弗里(2.5)	 11.5%	 奥杜英	 10.9%
5	 344336	善心用户	 User Kindly	 57.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
6	 985500	宇宙巅峰	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 伯丁	 8.0%
7	 421046	梅玉丁	 Meyudine’k (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 罗达(2.5)	 8.1%	 毕塔特	 10.2%
8	 135107	野餐王族	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
9	 900506	雄伟山庄	 Majestic Hill (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 卡巴尔(2.5)	 2.9%	 班特利	 4.4%
10	 338311	莫纳特吉	 Mona Trezy (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 毕塔特	 10.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 10	莫纳特吉

	 5	 善心用户

	 2	 星际穿越

	 1	 澳洲特产

2	 星际穿越	 38%
8	 野餐王族	 24%
6	 宇宙巅峰	 21%
5	 善心用户	 17%

7	 梅玉丁	 38%
8	 野餐王族	 29%
10	莫纳特吉	 26%
6	 宇宙巅峰	 23%
1	 澳洲特产	 22%

8	 野餐王族	2:29.29
6	 宇宙巅峰	2:29.35
3	 红格雷斯	2:30.69
10	莫纳特吉	2:30.70
1	 澳洲特产	2:32.01

赛事预览: 莫纳特吉 近两仗皆获胜，包括1月4日于维沃一场2600米第4级赛事，可扮演争胜主

角。 善心用户 上仗未能有作为，此前于11月17日里昂纳丝2400米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，有

望争胜。 星际穿越 近期于1月5日维沃2600米第4级让磅赛中获胜，可拼入榜内。 澳洲特产 1月

4日于维沃2600米第4级赛事中争得第4，值得关注。

第  2 场	 6:59 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 147136	艾琳卡	 Alinka (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 宝丁	 7.9%	 伯丁	 8.0%
2	 6	天堂湖城	 Haven Lake City (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
3	 0	小石头	 La Petite Pierre (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 迪克斯	 17.6%
4	 74	赤月辉	 Red Moon (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 10.4%	 巴伯罗	 11.7%
5	 96	美奥特罗	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 普罗宏	 7.0%
6	 332244	赫本	 Hepburn (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 13.2%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
7	 7535	观望	 Look (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
8	 7	乔乔幻梦	 Jojo Fantaisie (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 7.3%	 安德鲁	 13.2%
9	 79	伟大乔亚	 La Grande Joa (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
10	 84	菲格玛	 Figma (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	 科雷拉	 10.9%	 霍利达	 16.0%
11	 4	玛丽莎	 Marycha (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
12	 	丽格蓝	 Rigel Blue (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 小林聪	 6.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 10	菲格玛

	 4	 赤月辉

	11	玛丽莎

	 2	 天堂湖城

赛事预览: 菲格玛 第二次作战于10月10日康贝1800米未夺标马赛事中获得第4，表现已有所提

升，现已循序渐进，可扮演争胜主角。 赤月辉 第二次作战于11月25日多维尔1900米未夺标马

赛事中争得殿军，表现已有所提升，可与群驹一斗。 玛丽莎 10月22日波城1400米未夺标马赛

事中跑获第4，值得多加留意。 天堂湖城 首战于11月27日沙隆普温2000米未夺标马赛事中名列

第6，展现出一定的实力，有望跻身前列。

第  3 场	 7:31 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 004	大胜者	 Big Victor (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 威尔赫(1.5)	 9.9%	 穆菲	 7.1%
2	 0	优达	 Yoda (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.6%	 安德鲁	 13.2%
3	 452	黑雷霆	 Black Thunder (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
4	 70	托瑞贝克	 Torebek (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 彭塔	 10.3%
5	 676	弗雷偶像	 Idole Du Fraisse (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
6	 42	蒂爱美宝	 Ti Amo Bello (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 利库维	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
7	 6342	金刚狼	 Wolverine	 58	 [	14]	 曼迪扎	 6.7%	 毕塔特	 10.2%
8	 2425	格拉斯旺	 Graswang (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 13.2%	 鲁热	 18.8%
9	 44	圣马丁	 Saint Martin (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 欧拉尼	 13.4%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
10	 613236	奥迪尔	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
11	 067	战术精灵	 Tact (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 尼克乐	 5.9%	 巴德卡	 6.9%
12	 96	米兰诺	 Milano (SWI)	 58	 [	10]	 巴斯贵	 10.4%	 普罗宏	 7.0%
13	 	教授之道	 El Professor (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
14	 	迅驰宝	 Rapido (FR)	 56	 [	13]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
15	 	天际无垠	 Sky Is The Limit (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 米卡利	 8.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 6	蒂爱美宝

	 7	 金刚狼

	 8	 格拉斯旺

	 4	 托瑞贝克

赛事预览: 蒂爱美宝 已在两次作战中展现了实力，包括于11月27日沙隆普温2000米未夺标马赛

事中获得亚军，今可转位为赢。 金刚狼 近三仗皆争得位置，包括于12月7日里昂纳丝1800米未

夺标马赛事中争得亚军，具备一定的竞争力。 格拉斯旺 12月7日于里昂纳丝1800米未夺标马赛

事中跑获第5，此前于11月波城一场赛事中获得亚军，可多加留意。 托瑞贝克 近两仗未能有作

为，但首次作战于12月2日多维尔1900米条件赛中的表现可圈可点，有望跻身前列。

第  4 场	 8:03 PM	 (13,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 356262	东法尔科	 Don Falco (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 柏勒姆	 4.7%
2	 145810	森卡快车	 Sanka Chop (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 13.2%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
3	 906332	洛基斯	 Logis (FR)	 59.5	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 13.4%	 弗拉德	 9.1%
4	 112563	尼森大师	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 59	 [	13]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.5%	 拉巴特	 10.2%
5	 432337	波罗宝贝	 Polo Baby (FR)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 7.3%	 阿尔图	 4.7%
6	 499833	伊玛雅	 Imaya (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
7	 780027	博斯克	 Bosquet (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.4%	 宝伦	 4.8%
8	 090408	伊敏态度	 Too Emin (FR)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 布纳利(2.5)	 7.2%	 康德拉	 8.0%
9	 082323	银色奇诺	 Silver Schnok (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.6%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
10	 07079	美丽沙马	 Meri Sharma (FR)	 57	 [	11]	 福图纳(1.5)	 0.0%	 百纳德	 1.4%
11	 703860	枫叶女孩	 Maple Girl (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 利库维	 8.6%	 拉巴特	 10.2%
12	 006204	罗斯新	 Rosissim (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	 沃格特(1.5)	 --%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
13	 001575	达米亚娜	 Sweet Damiana (FR)	 55	 [	16]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 伯丁	 8.0%
14	 152048	巴维小岛	 Bawe Island (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	 M皮恩(3.5)	 0.0%	 伯丁	 8.0%
15	 900002	奥斯利尔	 Lord Asriel D Alme (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 德威拉	 1.9%
16	 932442	卓教授	 El Professor Chop (FR)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	伊玛雅

	16	卓教授

	 5	 波罗宝贝

	 3	 洛基斯

3	 洛基斯	 50%
16	卓教授	 29%
2	 森卡快车	 17%
1	 东法尔科	 14%
14	巴维小岛	 13%

3	 洛基斯	 50%
16	卓教授	 38%
1	 东法尔科	 36%
7	 博斯克	 33%
14	巴维小岛	 22%

1	 东法尔科	1:28.18
2	 森卡快车	1:29.21
9	 银色奇诺	1:30.07
16	卓教授	 1:30.18
4	 尼森大师	1:30.29

赛事预览: 伊玛雅 最近两仗皆争得第3，包括于12月13日多维尔1400米让磅赛，今可问鼎天

下。 卓教授 12月21日于维沃1500米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现不俗，不容小觑。 波罗
宝贝 上仗未能有作为，此前于12月9日尚蒂伊1600米第4级让磅赛中获得第3，可跻身前列。 

洛基斯 近四仗皆争得名次，包括11月29日于利涅尔2000米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，值得多

加关注。

17-01-2026 星期六

法国
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第  5 场	 8:40 PM	 (16,300欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 509260	义赛	 Essai Transforme (FR)	 60	 [	 2]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.7%	 伯丁	 8.0%
2	 261150	多么爱你	 Come Ti Amo (FR)	 59.5	 [	16]	 格兰丁	 13.2%	 拉巴特	 10.2%
3	 505659	阿库比图	 Arcubiatu (FR)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
4	 245557	说来话长	 Long Story Short (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 米卡利	 8.9%
5	 644396	悠闲苏希	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
6	 210708	好学生	 Toogoodforschool (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	 贺铭年	 7.1%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
7	 043403	魔法泰维	 Magic Treville (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 13.4%	 康德拉	 8.0%
8	 368933	依托利亚	 Ektoria (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 曼迪扎	 6.7%	 蒙福特	 5.6%
9	 437020	奥莱斯	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	 杜奇诺(3.5)	 11.4%	 柏丁	 7.9%
10	 764026	圣菲亚克	 Saint Fiacre (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 温贝尔	 2.9%
11	 220804	蒙蒂尼	 Montigny (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 康德拉	 8.0%
12	 00908	沙川流宕	 Saogawa (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 9.4%	 小林聪	 6.9%
13	 913370	卡塔丽娜	 Kathalina (FR)	 56	 [	13]	 贝斯尼	 12.0%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
14	 911290	大壮士	 Grand Macho (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 7.9%	 柏丁	 7.9%
15	 940007	西西公主	 Sissi Imperatrice (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 古达	 6.8%
16	 600000	秋暮	 Autumn Twilight (IRE)	 55.5	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 戴易斯	 0.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 10	圣菲亚克

	 1	 义赛

	 3	 阿库比图

	 4	 说来话长

11	蒙蒂尼	 33%
1	 义赛	 25%
16	秋暮	 23%
9	 奥莱斯	 15%
15	西西公主	 11%

9	 奥莱斯	 38%
10	圣菲亚克	 33%
13	卡塔丽娜	 33%
4	 说来话长	 28%
1	 义赛	 25%

9	 奥莱斯	 1:27.52
16	秋暮	 1:27.86
7	 魔法泰维	1:28.51
8	 依托利亚	1:28.69
13	卡塔丽娜	1:28.69

赛事预览: 圣菲亚克 上仗未能有作为，此前于12月9日尚蒂伊1600米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，

今可扮演争胜主角。 义赛 于11月1日南特1600米第4级让磅赛中争得亚军，此后两仗均未有作

为，但仍值得留意。 阿库比图 近几仗表现平平，11月7日里昂2000米第4级让磅赛中跑获第5，

具备一定的竞争力。 说来话长 8月13日于威池1400米第4级赛事中获得第4，此后四仗皆未有作

为，若状态返勇，可与群驹一斗。

第  6 场	 9:15 PM	 (19,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 051570	卡琳纳斯	 Karinas Dream (FR)	 63	 [	16]	 沃格特(1.5)	 --%	 维米尔	 7.1%
2	 280000	四四四	 Four Four Four (FR)	 63	 [	15]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.5%	 拉利克	 4.1%
3	 352322	安贝尔	 Noble Amber (FR)	 61.5	 [	 2]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
4	 464006	巴泰斯卡	 Batesca (FR)	 61.5	 [	10]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
5	 208504	风速	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 61	 [	 3]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
6	 714153	随性派	 Rumpleteazer (FR)	 61	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 6.7%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
7	 625852	奇迹男孩	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 61	 [	14]	 利库维	 8.6%	 蒙弗特	 6.9%
8	 421598	白蓝色	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 13.2%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
9	 244565	伊美达	 Mama Imelda (FR)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 布纳利(2.5)	 7.2%	 康德拉	 8.0%
10	 130660	拉诺	 Larno	 60	 [	 8]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 古达	 6.8%
11	 847647	塔尼斯	 Tanis (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 康德拉	 8.0%
12	 000000	阿莫希塔	 Amorcita (FR)	 60	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
13	 204433	浪漫海军	 Romance Marine (FR)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 10.4%	 普罗宏	 7.0%
14	 125309	雷尼万岁	 Vive La Reine (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.4%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
15	 748598	拜格纳德	 Baignade (IRE)	 59	 [	11]	 贝斯尼	 12.0%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
16	 673170	奇维尔	 Chivere (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	安贝尔

	 5	 风速

	 6	 随性派

	13	浪漫海军

7	 奇迹男孩	 41%
5	 风速	 39%
12	阿莫希塔	 39%
9	 伊美达	 33%
10	拉诺	 24%

12	阿莫希塔	 47%
5	 风速	 43%
14	雷尼万岁	 36%
8	 白蓝色	 29%
7	 奇迹男孩	 28%

7	 奇迹男孩	1:26.50
8	 白蓝色	 1:28.41
14	雷尼万岁	1:28.47
10	拉诺	 1:28.74
15	拜格纳德	1:29.01

赛事预览: 安贝尔 近两仗皆争得亚军，包括11月20日于圣云的一场1600米第3级让磅赛，夺魁

胜算大。 风速 12月19日于尚蒂伊1600米第4级赛事中跑获第4，具备扮演争胜要角的能力。 随
性派 11月30日于图卢兹1200米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现不俗，值得多加关注。 浪漫海军 

近四仗皆争得位置，包括于10月10日康贝1400米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，有望跻身前列。

第  7 场	 9:50 PM	 (16,300欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 004904	皇家围场	 Royal Enclosure	 60	 [	 8]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.7%	 伯丁	 8.0%
2	 280082	魔法图尼	 Magic Tunis (FR)	 60	 [	 1]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 高文	 8.6%
3	 366066	钻石路	 Diamond Road	 59.5	 [	 7]	 罗达	 8.1%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
4	 206821	欧拉夫	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	 59	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 7.9%	 柏勒姆	 4.7%
5	 570953	帕瓦库拉	 Parva Scurra (USA)	 59	 [	12]	 欧拉尼	 13.4%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
6	 224621	尼克劳斯	 Don Nikolaos (gr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 9.4%	 杰苏	 7.8%
7	 074503	拉巴赫	 Rabbah (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.4%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
8	 518210	韦洛尔斯	 Pas De Velours (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 利库维	 8.6%	 宝伦	 4.8%
9	 305682	波斯奇诺	 Bolshkinov (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.6%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
10	 523479	乌凯尔	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 56	 [	13]	 沃格特(1.5)	 --%	 利奇特	 7.0%
11	 062903	维诺	 Vino (FR)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
12	 800092	马尔康	 Marcan (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 巴斯贵	 10.4%	 高文	 8.6%
13	 247807	力克乐洛	 Recoleros (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 12	马尔康

	 2	 魔法图尼

	 4	 欧拉夫

	 5	 帕瓦库拉

12	马尔康	 83%
7	 拉巴赫	 22%
10	乌凯尔	 19%
4	 欧拉夫	 8%

1	 皇家围场	 44%
5	 帕瓦库拉	 33%
4	 欧拉夫	 28%
8	 韦洛尔斯	 26%
12	马尔康	 21%

4	 欧拉夫	 2:01.31
10	乌凯尔	 2:01.48
7	 拉巴赫	 2:01.62
2	 魔法图尼	2:01.74
12	马尔康	 2:02.05

赛事预览: 马尔康 12月30日于多维尔1900米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现出色，今可转位为

赢。 魔法图尼 12月30日于多维尔1900米第3级让磅赛中争得亚军，值得多加留意。 欧拉夫 1月

5日于维沃2000米第4级赛事中胜得漂亮，今可争得位置。 帕瓦库拉 1月5日于维沃2000米第4

级赛事中跑获季军，有望争得一席之位。

第  8 场	 10:32 PM	 (19,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 231949	查尔奎特	 Charlesquint (IRE)	 64.5	 [	13]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.7%	 伯丁	 8.0%
2	 005015	温特斯	 Vents Contraires (FR)	 64.5	 [	11]	 沃格特(1.5)	 --%	 维米尔	 6.9%
3	 095760	利帕德	 Lepard (FR)	 62.5	 [	14]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
4	 979210	圣赫里	 Saint Hellier (FR)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 12.0%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
5	 321878	吹牛	 Bluff (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
6	 034302	马杜斯	 Madouss (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.5%	 齐格利	 0.0%
7	 905457	露西洛	 Lucero (FR)	 60	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	 10.8%
8	 000800	波修	 Bosioh (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
9	 160050	皮尔格兰	 Pierre Le Grand	 59	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 16.0%	 康德拉	 8.0%
10	 504032	艾卡比尔	 Elkabier (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 塔德曼	 0.0%
11	 609059	帕拉佐	 Palazzo (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 德威拉	 1.9%
12	 530738	维罗德隆	 Stade Velodrome (FR)	 57	 [	12]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 齐格利	 0.0%
13	 372743	梅兰妮斯	 Melanies Joy	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 10.4%	 卡勒里	 8.5%
14	 522156	塔基卡	 Triptajika (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 贺铭年	 7.1%	 帕里兹	 7.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 13	梅兰妮斯

	 4	 圣赫里

	 2	 温特斯

	14	塔基卡

9	 皮尔格兰	 53%
1	 查尔奎特	 44%
8	 波修	 25%
6	 马杜斯	 22%
3	 利帕德	 20%

3	 利帕德	 47%
5	 吹牛	 36%
10	艾卡比尔	 33%
7	 露西洛	 33%
9	 皮尔格兰	 31%

1	 查尔奎特	1:59.46
4	 圣赫里	 2:00.27
3	 利帕德	 2:00.28
9	 皮尔格兰	2:00.96
8	 波修	 2:01.36

赛事预览: 梅兰妮斯 近两仗皆获得名次，包括12月30日于多维尔1900米第3级让磅赛中获得季

军，今有望摘得桂冠。 圣赫里 上仗未能有作为，此前于11月25日多维尔1900米第4级赛事中

获胜，实力不容小觑。 温特斯 1月12日于此地1600米第3级让磅赛中跑获第5，可与群驹一斗。 

塔基卡 8月23日于多维尔1900米第3级让磅赛获胜，近三仗虽皆未有作为，但仍具备一定的竞

争力。
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